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RE:  Placid Lakes Utilities Limited Proceeding, Docket No. PSC 011621-WU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-02-1657-PAA-WU Issued November 26, 2002 by the
Commission in the above docket, enclosed herein, please find revised tariff sheets and a proposed
customer notice that reflect the appropriate rates approved by the Commission in the above Order.
Placid Lakes Utilities is filing these revised tariff sheets and proposed customer notice pursuant to
Rule 25-22.0407(10), Florida Administrative Code. It is Placid Lake’s intent to provide its
customers with the attached proposed notice immediately upon Commission approval of the notice.
Placid Lakes also will provide proof to the Commission of the date notice was given within ten days

after the date of the notice.

Please contact me if you should have any questions.
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 011621-WU
NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF LIMITED PROCEEDING WATER RATE INCREASE

Dear Customer:

On December 4, 2001, Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. (“Placid Lakes™) officially filed for 2
limited preceeding rate increase in jts water rates with the Florida Public Service
Commission (“Commission™) pursuant to Sections 367.081 and 367.0822, Florida
Statutes. "

The final rates approved by the commission on November 25, 2002 are detailed on the
following schedule. The protest period for the decision ended December 16, 2002. No
protest was filed, therefore the following rates will become effective for water used on or
after December 20, 2002. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please
contact Placid Lakes’ office at (863) 465-0345 and have your account number readily
available. You may also call the Commission’s Division of Consumer Affairs’ toll-free
number: 1-800-342-3552.

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC:  APPROVED FINAL RATES

1) @
Class/Meter Size Approved Fipal Rates
RESIDENTIAL Base Facility Charge

5/8” X 3/4” $ 930
1” 13.95
112" 23.25
i ' 46.48
3 74.37
4" 148.75
6” 232.42
Gallonage Charge/1,000g
0 to 10,000 gals. ' 2.67
10,001 to 20,000 gals. 4,02
20,001 gals and over 5.35
GENERAL SERVICE
5/8” x 3/14" $ 930
17 13.95
11/2” 23.25
2” 46.48
3” 74.37
4" 148.75
6” 232.42
Gallonage Charge/1,000g ' 3.03
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ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO, 17.0
CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

NAME OF COMPANY PLACID LAKES UTTLITIES, INC,
WATER TARIFF
GENERAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company,
APPLICABILITY - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariffand General Rules and
and Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATE - Base Facility Charge Commission
Meter Size Approved Rates
S/8" X 3/8" $ 930
1" 13.95
112" 23.25
2“ 46.48
3" 74.37
4" 148.75
6” 232.42
BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gal. $§ 3.03
TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinguent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed
to the customer scparate and apart from any other bill, service may then be
discontinued,
EFFECTIVE DATE - December 20 , 2002
TYPE OF FILING - Commission Approved Final Rates
DOCKET NO. 011621-WU
Roland Tobler
ISSUING OFFICER
President

For services rendered on or after December 20,2002 TITLE



NAME OF COMPANY

WATER TARIFF

TWELVTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0
CANCELS ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC,
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE RS
Available throughout the area served by the Company.
For water service for all purposes in private residences and
individually metered apartment units.

Subjecttonllofthcknhsardkegulatmnsofthstanﬂ'md General Rules and
and Regulations of the Commizsion.

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gal.

Monthly
Base Facility Charge Commission
Meter Size Approved Rates
5" X 3/4" $§ 930
1" 13.95
112" 23.25
2" 46.48
3" 74.37
4" 148.75
& 232.42
0 to 10,000 gallons $ 267
10,001 to 20,000 gallons 4.02
20,001 gals and over 5.35

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent xfnotpmd
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed
to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be
discontinued.

December 20, 2002

Commission Approved Final Rates
DOCKET NO. 011621-WU
Roland Tobler
ISSUING OFFICER
President
TITLE

For services rendered on or after December 20, 2002



ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.8
CANCELS TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0

NAME OF COMPANY PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC,

WATER TARIFF
MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE MS
AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the arca served by the Company.
APPLICABILITY - For water service to all master-metered residential customers inchuding
but not limited to Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.
LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and
and Regulations of the Commission.
BILLING PERIOD - Monthly
RATE - Base Facility Charge Commission
Meter Size Approved Rates
518" X 3/4" $ 9.30
1" 13.95
112" 23.25
2" 46.48
3" 74.37
4" 148,75
6” 232.42
BASE FACILITY CHARGE - Gallonage Charge per 1,000 Gal
0 to 10,000 gallons $ 267
10,0001 to 20,000 4.02
20,001 gals and over 5.35

TERMS OF PAYMENT -  Bills arc due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed
to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be

EFFECTIVE DATE - December 20, 2002
TYPE OF FILING - Commission Approved Final Rates
DOCKET NO. 011621-WU
Roland Tobiler
ISSUING OFFICER
President
TITLE

For services rendered on or after December 20, 2002



